01 - 08 - 2001							
REC	のいる・0(ORDATION COVER SHEET -	101575247 <u>\$</u>					
To th	e Honorable Commissioner of I Please record the attached or	Patents and Trademarks: iginal documents or copies thereof.					
1.	Name(s) of Conveying Party(in Fremy	es): Claude Brun; Thierry Cholley; Georges					
2.	Name(s) and Address(es) of Receiving Party(ies): ATOFINA, 4/8 Cours Michelet, La Defense 10, 92800 Puteaux, FRAN						
	40 - 1 -2-1 - 1	JAN - 3 2001					
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	Assignment					
	Execution Date:	Claude Brun, 05/05/00; Thierry Cholley, 05/10/00; Georges Fremy, 05/05/00					
4A.	Patent Application No.(s):	09/553,409					
	Application Execution Date:	Claude Brun, 05/05/00; Thierry Cholley, 05/10;00; Georges Fremy, 05/05/00					
4B.	Patent No.(s):)						
5.	Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Regarding This Document Should Be Mailed: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Beveridge, DeGrandi, Weilacher & Young, Intellectual Property Group Suite 800, 1850 M Street N.W., Washington, D.C. 20036 (202) 659-2811						
	Attorney Docket No.:	1798-7348 (SGR No. 033808.058)					
6.	Total Number of Applications and Patents involved:	1					
7.	Total Fee:	\$40.00					
	(Enclosed. Please charge any deposit account.)	y deficiency or refund any excess to counsel's					
8.	Deposit Account No.: 02-430	0					
	1 1 1	DO/NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the priginal document.							

Total Number of Pages (including cover sheet): 3 SGR NO. 033808.058

January 3, 2001 Date

01/05/2001 GTOW11 00000278 09**553**409 00 FC:381 40.00 GF

PATENT REEL: 011391 FRAME: 0450 SGR No. 033808.058

Docket No. 1798-7348

AM-1465

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

- (1) Claude Brun, Clos Saint-Pierre, 64320 Idron, France
- (2) Thierry Cholley, 230 Rue Vendome, 69003 Lyon, France
- (3) Georges Fremy, Chemin de Coulomme, 64390 Sauveterre De Bearn, France

(full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has acquired by written assignment which was recorded on on reel, the entire right, interest in and under a discovery or invention entitled:

PROCESS FOR SULPHURIZATION OF HYDROTREATING CATALYST (title of discovery or invention)

[X]	for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed	on even date herewith,
[]	for which U.S. Letters Patent of the United States, issued on	, and

WHEREAS:

ATOFINA, 4/8 Cours Michelet, La Defense 10, 92800 Puteaux, FRANCE (name and address of assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

PATENT REEL: 011391 FRAME: 0451 I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor's Signature:	Claude Dun	Date:	3 pay	7000
Citizenship: French	Claude Brun			
Assignor's Signature:	Thierry Cholley	Date:	10th n	ay 2000
Citizenship: French	Timerry Choney /			,
Assignor's Signature:	Ceorges fremy Georgest Ferry	Date:	5th Hay	2000
Citizenship: French	George Fremy			
his assignment should preferably loutside the U.S.A. If neither, then i	be signed before: (a) Notary I t should be signed before at lea	Public if within the st two witnesses were the state of t	he U.S.A. (b) a Uvho also sign here	J.S. Consul if :
Date: <u>No.y 12, 2000</u>	Witness: 16	lie Bou	REL	
Date: Jay 18, 2no	Witness: Frank	yre Gu	nanl	
Date:	Witness:			